
UCS Varsity Football 

Fall – 2025 

Game Time: 7:00 pm (unless noted)  

 

Thursday, August 28  Friday, October 3 
Eisenhower @ Riverview  Chippewa Valley @ Eisenhower @ Warren Mott HS 
Ford II @ Plymouth Salem  - Homecoming 
Temperance Bedford @ Stevenson  Ford II @ Port Huron 
Utica @ Grosse Pte. North @ Cousino HS  Anchor Bay @ Stevenson - Homecoming 
  Utica @ Roseville 
Friday, September 5   
Eisenhower @ L’Anse Creuse  Friday, October 10 
Woods Tower @ Ford II  Eisenhower @ Dakota 
Stevenson @ Utica @ Sterling Heights HS  Ford II @ Fraser 
  Romeo @ Stevenson 
Friday, September 12  L’Anse Creuse North @ Utica @ Warren Mott HS 
Romeo @ Eisenhower @ Cousino HS   
Ford II @ Port Huron Northern  Friday, October 17 
Chippewa Valley @ Stevenson  Lakeview @ Eisenhower @ Cousino HS 
Utica @ Grosse Pointe South  Sterling Heights @ Ford II - Homecoming 
  Stevenson @ L’Anse Creuse North 
Friday, September 19  Utica @ Dakota 
Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay   
Warren Mott @ Ford II  Friday, October 24 
Stevenson @ Dakota  Eisenhower @ Clarkston 
Lakeview @ Utica @ Jimmy John’s Field  Stevenson @ Brother Rice 

- Homecoming  Utica @ Cousino 
   
Friday, September 26   
Stevenson @ Eisenhower @ Cousino HS  Friday, October 31 
Cousino @ Ford II  MHSAA Playoffs begin 
Utica @ L’Anse Creuse   
   
   
  For the 2025 Season, both Eisenhower and Utica HS 
   will play their home games off site @ Warren  
  Consolidated High Schools due to on-going 
   construction @ Swinehart Field. 
   

 


